Receivables (a)  -  2,580  -  -  2,580  2,580  2,580  -  -  -  -

Amounts receivable
for services  -  5,119  -  -  5,119  5,119  -  -  -  5,119  -

 370,355  -  362,654  7,701  370,355  365,236  -  -  5,119  -

Financial Liabilities

Payables (b)  6,249  -  -  6,249  6,249  6,249  -  -  -  -

 6,249  -  -  6,249  6,249  6,249  -  -  -  -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).
(b) The amount of payables excludes GST payable to the ATO (statutory payable).

Contents  I  Operational Structure  I  Operational Performance  I  Communications and Sponsorship
I  Governance and Other Disclosures  I  Financials and Performance Indicators  I  Appendices

78

ANNUAL REPORT 2017/18
WESTERN AUSTRALIAN PLANNING COMMISSION

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the WAPC’s � nancial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest
rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2018 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  408,387  (4,084)  (4,084)  4,084  4,084

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  3,763  (38)  (38)  38  38

Total increase / (decrease)  412,150  (4,122)  (4,122)  4,122  4,122

2017

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  356,033  (3,560)  (3,560)  3,560  3,560

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  6,623  (66)  (66)  66  66

Total increase / (decrease)  362,656  (3,626)  (3,626)  3,626  3,626

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities
Contingent assets and liabilities are not recognised in the statement of � nancial position but are disclosed and, if
quanti� able, are measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

The following contingent assets and liabilities are excluded from the assets and liabilities included in the � nancial
statements:

Litigation in progress

Under the operation of the Metropolitan, Peel and Greater Bunbury Region Schemes, reservations exist on
properties that may result in compensation being paid to the landholder or the property being acquired for the